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PROJECT SUMMARY

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ADDITION AND REMODEL TO AN EXISTING MIX USE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 3223 M STREET NW IN WASHINGTON, DC. THE DESIGN INCLUDES REMODELING
THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AND LAYOUT TO INCLUDE RETAIL ON THE FIRST
LEVEL,EXCAVATION AND UNDERPINING OF A CELLAR FOR RETAIL, AND UP TO 4 MARKET
RATE UNITS ON LEVEL 2 & 3.
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VICINITY PLAN HPR 02
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS - VIEWS FROM M STREET

3223 M STREET
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FRONT VIEW - M STREET
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SOUTH WEST VIEW - M STREET
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS - VIEWS FROM M STREET

AERIAL VIEW - M STREET SOUTH EAST VIEW - M STREET
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS - VIEWS FROM PROSPECT STREET
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REAR VIEW - PROSPECT STREET REAR EXISTING VIEWS
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SITE PLAN

HPR 06

19|_6"
# DWELLINGS # DWELLINGS
SQUARE LOT ZONE LOT AREA ENISTING PROPOSED
1207 0109 MU-4 2,360 SF 1 4 R
ALLOWABLE PROPOSED
LOT OCCUPANCY 60% ( 1,416 SF) 60% (1,414 SF)
EL. 12-11"
FAR 2.5@ 5,900 SF 2.0 @ 4,802 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT 50"-0" 37'-8"
REAR YARD 150" 15' REQ'D, 47" - 6" PROVIDED @ S
SETBACK NEW ADDITION 2
GAR 0.40 0.40
(2) [
V4 N/A N/A
EL. 32-10" .
| \
\ \
)
U
3223 M Street NW n w0 a w0 3223 M Street NW _EEDESIGN.STUDIO
Washington, DC
ey — 6818 JACKSON AVE

10/25/2021
SCALE:As indicated

FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

404.375.0733

MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



CONTEXT & SITE SECTION

T.0. ROOF

i 47'-6 72'6 J
. W
MAX ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE / 60-_2u

FAR ADDITION ALLOWED BY
ZONING

PROPOSED ABOVE GRADE
BUILDING ADDITION

32-93/4"

LEVEL3

10-11"

21-10 3/4"
LEVEL2

9!_0“

12'-10 3/4"

12'-10 3/4"

\ '\ w PREVIOUS PROPOSED
PENT HOUSE REMOVED

RETAIL

PROPERTY LINE

Wgﬂ

M STREET

=

$ LEVEL1
o

CELLAR

CELLAR ADDITION

_9!_0"

CONTEXT VIEWS

RETAIL/STORAGE

HPR 07

|] MAX FAR/LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED BY ZONING (MU-4)

PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION
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NEIGHBORS
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EXISTING CONDITIONS - EXTERIOR WORK HPR 09

EXISTING CORNICE
PAINT TO BE
CHEMICALLY
STRIPED AND
PAINTED COLOR A2

WINDOWS TOBE ——
REPAIRED OR
REPLACED WITH
EXISTING PARTY

WALL WINDOWS.

EXISTING BRICK PAINT _—

TO BE CHEMICALLY
REMOVED AND
RESTORED TO
ORIGINAL

EXISTING CORNICE ——— |
TO BE PAINTED A2

ENTRY DOOR TO BE — |
REPLACED WITH
TALLER MORE
HISTORICALLY
ACCURATE, ALONG
WITH TRANSOM

STOREFRONT TO BE
REPLACED WITH NEW
GLAZING SYSTEM.
STOREFRONT SIZE
OPENINGS AND
PROPORTIONS WILL BE
PRESERVED

———

N
AN
i\\&

W

EXISTING CORNICES T
STRIPPED AND PAINTED

3223 M Street NW 3223 M Street NW | FEEDESIGN.STUDIO
Washington, DC 6818 JACKSON AVE
10/25/2021 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



STOREFRONT HPR 10

i e ey Byt o S S oyt Y S By B
\::Jf:liJrl}:ifrj*fmjz T ::[LITT— llTU:[rE; TRIFAB® VERSAGLAZE® 601UT (ULTRA-THERMAL) 6" STOREFRONT
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= _,«"-‘WMFRICAN ART-LUGGAGE-TSHIRTS-BEADS | 3273 : 1 — KW
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Trifab® 601/601T/601UT
Framing System provides
the right thermal
performance for your
project (601UT shown).

e STOREFRONT GLASS RETAIL
DOOR

j Framing can be specified
for glazing from

Insulating glass units
improve thermal
and sound reduction
performance.

]

either the inside or

EXISTING STOREFRONT outside. Inside glazing can
PROFILE AND PROPORTIONS | e educe fid ibor

costs by eliminating the

TO REMAIN. FRAMING TO BE need for exterior

L‘
L

\
NN

REPLACED WITH NEW e
GLAZ'NG SYSTEM above the ground level. Screw spline (shown) ,

shear block or stick
fabrication methods offer
installation options.

e
S 110 - e

T =
aET 2 -

| [

Captured or 556G
vertical mullion options
provide design flexibility.

EXISTING BRICK TO REMAIN
AND REPAIRED WHEN

FH U T

HOHOHOHOHIHTHITH ///
reﬁ\w”mL”M
\
|

: J = = i REQUIRED.
TR ; — ——
f.lgal 201 1 /i_ _i_[jﬁ {; 7\1 :;lil"l'-i:zfnrmance sill
NEW WOOD DOOR AND J, STOREFRONT - PROPOSED PROFILE:
TRANSOM FOR RESIDENTIAL KAWNEER TRIFAB 601UT STOREFRONT

ENTRY. MARVIN FL100-TRG100

IThe Gallery O}

Georgetown
Alrscan Art Gilts
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HISTORIC ELEVATION INFORMATION

HPR 11

E 38"0" 22|_2u g
CHEMICALLY STRIPPED 3 == -— S
AND PAINT EXISTING .~ & | - PARTY WALL WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED 2
CORNICES 2 | DUE TO FIREWALL CODE COMPLIANCE. 2
g INFILL WITH EXISTING DEMOED BRICK g
|
ROOF PARAPET B B B B B B B B B | ROOF PARAPET
350" WE D e I } 350" ¢
‘ |
EXISTING BRICK TO EXISTING PARTY 1 ‘
. REMAIN WALL TO REMAIN / | — DEMOWALL |
[F L) LA
) e = ; |
A4 ] (2] | |
s ~ LEVEL3 B e B s L B B B B o  LEVEL3
2110 3/4" il ‘ } 2110 3/4"
i | =
[ 0 ‘u ) ! !
== L |
M STREET % At ~ ALLEY
S 1 | ¥
== e o \ ROOF |
= = ~ LEVEL2 B = = = 7 L A - - . — —LEVEL2
“ ‘ 1210 3/4" \ B AT | ——— | 1210 3/4"
|
| | EXISTING STOREFRONT |
7 Al ——— PROFILE AND |
7 St X A PROPORTIONS TO REMAIN |
/] \ ! |
) | 1
2 | B LEVEL 1 @ | LEVEL 1
On On N
EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION EXISTING EAST ELEVATION SIBTE HbEW SRR
MARK WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS PHASE DEMO'D
W1 2'-8" 50" 1 None
EXISTING WINDOW NOTES LEGEND W2 2-8" 5-Q" 1 None
1.PLEXIGLASS ADHERED TO OLD WOOD W3 2-8" 5-0" 1 None
2. ROTTEN SASH W4 2'-8" 5-0" 2 None
3. PARTY WALL WINDOW W5 2'-8" 50" 1 None
W6 2'-8" 50" None
W7 2'-8" 5'-0" 3 New Construction
W8 2'-8" 5'-0" 3 New Construction
DEMO GENERAL NOTES DEMO LEGEND W9 2-8" 5-0" 3 New Construction
— W10 2'-8" 5'-0" 3 New Construction
1. ALL INTERIORS WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED. L > W11 2'.8" 50" 3 New Construction
2. Eé?é?fui%%%if é((D)I'\SATF"E&NBCEEE\S/AAIdJ/ﬁgED | | DEMOLISH AREA | \ DEMO DOOR W12 2-8" 5-0" 3 New Construction
. L '/ J l_ " l_ "
AND REPAIR JOISTS WHEN POSSIBLE. U \ mz 2 g.. 2 g.. Eone
3. EXISTING EXTERIOR FACADE TO REMAIN — — —] DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL = e one :
AND PROTECTED UNDER CONSTRUCTION W15 2-8 5'-0 New Construction

[C "1 EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

3223 M Street NW
Washington, DC

3223 M Street NW

10/25/2021
SCALE:As indicated
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HISTORIC ELEVATION INFORMATION

_ROOF PARAPET

60!_2"

HPR 12

1

350" &/

DEMO

LEVEL3

PROPERTY LINE

B

ROOF PARAPET

350" &/

LEVEL3

2110 3/4" &/

LEVEL2 4

2110 3/4" &/

XISTING PARTY |

WALL TO REMAIN

12410 3/4" €/ |

~ LEVEL2 -
1210 3/4" CL

M STREET

LEVEL1 =

0

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

LEVEL1 -~
o Oll J

EXISTING WEST ELEVATION

AND REPAIR JOISTS WHEN POSSIBLE.
3. EXISTING EXTERIOR FACADE TO REMAIN
AND PROTECTED UNDER CONSTRUCTION

DEMO GENERAL NOTES DEMO LEGEND
1. ALL INTERIORS WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED. V/ T~
2. EXISTING FLOORS JOIST TO BE EVALUATED DEMOLISH AREA Il \ DEMO DOOR
FOR STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE. SALVAGE 7 I \

[ 1 DEMOLISH EXISTING WALL

[ "1 EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

3223 M Street NW
Washington, DC

3223 M Street NW

10/25/2021
SCALE:As indicated
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EXISTING WINDOWS - M STREET HPR 13

PLEXIGLASS ADHERED TO
OLD WOOD REPLACED WITH
EXISTING WINDOWS AT
PARTY WALL.

ROTTEN SASH. WINDOWS TO
BE REPAIRED WHEN
POSSIBLE OR REPLACED
WITH EXISTING WINDOWS AT
PARTY WALL.

3223 M Street NW 3223 M Street NW _EEDESIGN.STUDIO

Washington, DC
6818 JACKSON AVE

10/25/2021 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

SCALE: 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



EXISTING PARTY WALL

J i
5 - ¥

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION. NON HISTORIC DOORS AND PLASTER/WOOD WALLS

_ = — —

-
"
EXISTING EAST ELEVATION REAR ADDITION - PLASTER WALLS / NO BRICK -NON ‘ \
PARTY WALL WINDOWS COVERED WITH STEEL PLATES HISTORIC. STRUCTURE IN BAD STATE AND NON- | ‘
CODE COMPLIANT

KEY PLAN

5229 1 St 3223 M Street NW _EEDESIGN.STUDIO

10/25/2021 6818 JACKSON AVE

FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



EXISTING STAIRS - GROUND LEVEL

EXISTING STAIR AND RAILING:

*+ NON COMPLIANT W/ MULTIFAMILY FIRE REQUIREMENTS

+ NON HISTORIC.

*+ NON COMPLIANT W/ WIDTH AND HEIGHT CODE
REQUIREMENTS

» STAIRS TO BE REPLACED WITH WOOD RATED STAIRS TO
COMPLY WITH FIRE AND MEANS OF EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS

HPR 15

1

STAIRS FROM GROUND LEVEL TO LEVEL TWO. METAL PLATFORM WITH ATTACHED
BANISTER AN NON CODE COMPLIANT STAIRS

3223 M Street NW
Washington, DC

3223 M Street NW

10/25/2021
SCALE:
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EXISTING CONDITIONS - INTERIOR WORK HPR 16

ASSUMED
REPLACEMENT
WINDOW

EXISTING FLOOR & ROOF JOIST O BE

EVALUATED FOR STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE @8 o R . ; PARTY WALL WINDOWS TO BE INFILL L e~ .
bl I S Y ) | i T Y - - @ o al ol RN M oY T

F _=A)

o | —)

"_1

EXISTING STAIR AND RAILING NON COMPLIANT W/ MULTIFAMILY
FIRE REQUIREMENTS AND NON HISTORIC.

P~

EXISTING FLOOR JOIST TO BE EVALUATED

3223 M Street NW 3223 M Street NW | FEEDESIGN.STUDIO

Washington, DC 6818 JACKSON AVE
10/25/2021 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

SCALE: 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



FLOOR PLANS HPR 17

@ @ STOREFRONT @
PERIMETER ABOVE
20'-8" 91'-5" 711"

PROPOSED CELLAR LEVEL T
) AN AN
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

o ———

/
\

FUTURE R
BATHROOM

RETAIL SPACE
1190 SF

S TORAGE
60Q'SF

19|_6|l

CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

PROPERTY DOES NOT HAVE ANY EXISTING LANDSCAPING. NEW PROPOSED CELLAR AND EXCAVATION
WILL NOT IMPACT THE NEIGHBORING LOT.

EXISTING PARTY WALLS TO
REMAIN

EXISTING FIRST LEVEL. FLOOR TO
BE DEMO AND EXCAVATED FOR
NEW CELLAR.

3\?:§hli\:l1 ;torr?,egéw g 4 i} 8 16' 3223 M Street NW i 2 L;EEBOEASV! G N . STU D I 0
10/25/2021

v FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO




FLOOR PLANS HPR 18

EXISTING PARTY WALL TO REMAIN

DEMO FLOOR, EXCAVATE AND UNDERPIN NEW CELLAR

EXISTING STOREFRONT CONFIGURATION AND
PROPORTION TO BE PRESERVED.
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EXISTING SLAB DEMO WORK

EXISTING NON COMPLIANT/NON
HISTORIC STAIRS TO BE LEVEL 1 - EXISTING

REMOVED
NEW TJI WOOD FLOOR TO BE PROVIDED. FLOOR
@ @ DEPTH TBD BY STRUCTURAL
I EEEEN T~ T i I
’ } } } } } : OPEN TO BELOW
- RETAIL SPACE
= - 1720 SF -
' © ARN Lu
>= (] o ,L ! g
Ll A \ k‘\“‘-\\\“> [
3 = »
< __ =
ESSEFSSFsTrso-ro-F % :
< N TR T e ™
q

REUSE HISTORIC STAIR FROM 120'-0"
LEVEL 2-3 FOR STAIR TO CELLAR

R I - e
B

LEVEL 1 - PROPOSED

Washington, DC T E— 6818 JACKSON AVE
10/25/2021

FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO
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FLOOR PLANS

ALLEY

ZONE 3: DEMO FLOOR FOR
ADDTION AND REAR AREA
FOR IMPROVED STRUCTURE

ZONE 1: EXISTING FLOOR JOIST TO BE
PRESERVED AND SISTERED WITH NEW JOIST
WHEN REQUIRED. SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGED
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE REMOVED.

ZONE 2: EXISTING FLOOR
AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED
FOR NEW STAIR LOCATION

‘ A \ ‘ e ——
[ A O B
REREE
] . ,//:— —7777
PAVED AREA : : : : EXISTING
7] ROOF7 }
-] |
|
|
\
(3) (2)
472" | 34-10" CASEMENT EGRESS
- - WINDOW
r REAR SETBACK PROPOSED ADDITION T
- - - - . - . . . . - .
| ‘ T T T 1 M ) ; ﬁ [ - EXISTING AREAWAY TO
Pl SKYLIGHT Lo I e SE
= REMAIN -
- . y i —H| 7
; m—EE 1NN\ i N Mo | A
b [
- 7 = : EF %@ DW =
N - O © il SR
' R |
’ l l - R S| '
2 i NEW WINDOWS TO ngj_: A UNIT B1 [ \
% T MATCH EXISTING 7 N 524 SF |
: 5 : L | \\\ // T | 524SF
< i . AN [ LIVING '
R T NEW SLIDING DOOR L — PS— ‘
I | T <j> DN
[} | | : : 1
| L TERRACE I pas L @ ﬁiﬁ“ WP
- = - = - P = o =
NEW BRICK WALL 174" 594"
EXTENSION TO

MATCH EXISTING

NEW FLOOR ADDITION

LEVEL 2 - EXISTING

HPR 19

‘ EXISTING FRONT
FACADE

D
i1 1]
=

.

——————

o E——

”J O
( j —-LIVING,
= \ |
| EE
< 7

M STREET

1

/PROPOSED ADDITION

EXISTING PARTY WALL

LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

4#
|

3223 M Street NW
Washington, DC

0 8

" 3223 M Street NW

10/25/2021

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LEEDESIGN.STUDIO
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FLOOR PLANS

EXISTING FLOOR JOIST TO BE EVALUATED
FOR STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE. BROKEN
JOISTS TO BE REPAIRED

DEMO WALLS

HPR 20

ZONE 1: EXISTING FLOOR JOIST TO BE
PRESERVED AND SISTERED WITH NEW JOIST
WHEN REQUIRED. SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGED
FLOOR JOISTS TO BE REMOVED.

ZONE 3: DEMO FLOOR FOR
ADDTION AND REAR AREA

FOR IMPROVED STRUCTURE

ZONE 2: EXISTING FLOOR
AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED
FOR NEW STAIR LOCATION

% vvvvvvvvvv ‘\ v’v’ vvvvv
S 5 RIS

/
K
N

VAW

§:

o LB
‘\:& CRRRILLLS
| XA
SR
X N SRR EERRRES
=T \ SRRRERKEERKS
R S
e L RIKRERRILERXKL

LEVEL 3 - EXISTING

47-2" CASEMENT EGRESS EXISTING WINDOWS
— WINDOW TO BE REPAIRED
r REAR SETBACK
0 S NN -
! )L“’“’Rp”ﬁ { — EXISTINF? ;:;:IWAYTO )Lj( } — % @ ::: J )TPHYE(
| il —
TERRACE I L UNITS2 — T @ooﬂ
% BELOW | "
X o / P £
4 I o
< e [ =
o =
! | R _ \ — =
. E— 1 o e
I ; s bw| (] 8] ReF i REF el LJowr
A S - - L= == - |
Q 7 15 | 594" |
NEW BRICK WALL TO | -
MATCH EXISTING / PROPOSED ADDITION EXISTING PARTY WALL
NEW FLOOR ADDITION
LEVEL 3 - PROPOSED
NEW BRICKWALL ADDITION
3223 M Street NW 8 4 0 8 16 3223 M Street NW LEEDESIGN .STUD'O

Washington, DC

10/25/2021
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

6818 JACKSON AVE
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO



ROOF PLAN HPR 21

SCUPPER AND ROOF JOIST TO BE REPAIRED AND EVALUATED

DOWSPOUT FOR STRUCTURAL COMPLIANCE. REINFORCED
WITH NEW ROOF JOIST IN ADDITION TO

RAILING ON TERRACE EXISTING STRUCTURE WHEN NEEDED.

BELOW. SEE DETAIL

01/HPR21

\ % { ROOF o
m ' é SLOPE [ E
3 »
< =
' uP
@;= = = _—_— — " 1 — 1
ROOF PLAN

3/4" x 2" FLAT BAR

—— 1/2" x 2" FLAT BAR,
TYP.

—— COMPOSITE DECKING

,—— RIPPED 2X PT WD
SLEEPERS, PLACED OVER
EPDM PROTECTION LAYER

—— STEEL POST SUPPORT
FLANGE

CONT. 2X PT WOOD
MEMBER, CUT SHORT TO
ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

/

3 3/4" 33/4" 0.C. MAX

/

| —',\\ \G‘{ARM: 3-6" Mlh ™|

—— PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PT
WD BLOCKING AT POST
LOCATION

01 RAILING DETAIL

3223 M Street NW s e 0 : o 3223 M Street NW _EEDESIGN.STUDIO

Washington, DC ] ‘ | ‘
[ | | | 6818 JACKSON AVE

10/25/2021 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042

SCALE:As indicated 404.375.0733 MATT@LEEDESIGN.STUDIO




32'-10"

ELEVATIONS

EXISTING

WINDOWS TO BE
PAINTED TO
MATCH COLOR A2

EXISTING FRONT

TO REMAIN

NEW STOREFRONT
GLAZING SYSTEM

M STREET

120'-0"

HPR 22

)

FACADEDESIGN _ |

FRONT ELEVATION - M STREET

N N\ aasaa——-

REAR SETBACK

2 N, N,
N, N,
N, N,
\\ \\ i
| S N
hA _ . N i
| | N
N,
< :
| 1L .,

1

NEW METAL COPING TO MATCH COLOR A2

NEW BRICK WALL TO MATCH EXISTING
T.0. ROOF

\21'-10 3/4"

"]/ 42" METAIL RAILING

|
I LEVEL 2

3

===112-10 3/4"

ALLEY

S EER e
O“

EAST ELEVATION

3223 M Street NW
Washington, DC

10 5 0

10

3223 M Street NW

10/25/2021
SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

LEEDESIGN.STUDIO
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ELEVATIONS

12! - Oll

NEW WINDOWS:
MARVIN UDHG2 3230 E

NEW BRICK TO
MATCH
EXISTING

12'-10 3/4"

REAR ELEVATION
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WINDOW DETAILS
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MAIN RESIDENTIAL DOOR DETAILS HPR 25
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